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Pursuant to the April 2, 2019 Scheduling Order, Paper 29, as amended by the 

August 8, 2019 Order, Paper 45, Patent Owner hereby provides notice that 

Petitioner and Patent Owner have stipulated to modify Due Dates 2, 3, 5, and 6 as 

shown below. On behalf of both parties, Patent Owner requests entry of the 

following revised schedule: 

DUE DATE 1 ............................................................................. June 25, 2019 

Patent Owner’s response to the petition 
Patent Owner’s motion to amend the patent 

DUE DATE 2 ................................................................... September 17, 2019 
                 September 18, 2019 
Petitioner’s reply to Patent Owner’s response to the petition 
Petitioner’s opposition to Patent Owner’s motion to amend 

DUE DATE 3 ....................................................................... October 29, 2019 
           October 30, 2019 
Patent Owner’s sur-reply to Petitioner’s reply 
Patent Owner’s reply to Petitioner’s opposition to the motion to amend OR Patent 
Owner’s revised motion to amend 
 
DUE DATE 4 ................................................................... November 19, 2019 

Request for oral argument (may not be extended by stipulation) 

DUE DATE 5 ......................................................................December 6, 2019 
         December 9, 2019 
Petitioner’s sur-reply to the opposition to the motion to amend 
Motion to exclude evidence 

DUE DATE 6 ....................................................................December 13, 2019 
                 December 16, 2019 
Opposition to motion to exclude 
Request for pre-hearing conference 
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DUE DATE 7 ....................................................................December 23, 2019 

Reply to opposition to motion to exclude 

DUE DATE 8 ..................................................................January 14–15, 2020 

Oral argument (if requested) 

 
Date: August 14, 2019                   Respectfully submitted, 

 
/Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser/             
Elizabeth Stotland Weiswasser  
Reg. No. 55,721 
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP   
767 Fifth Avenue 
New York, NY 10153 
Phone: 212-310-8000 
 
/Richard Torczon/             
Richard Torczon 
Reg. No. 34,448 
Lead Counsel for Petitioner 
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 
1700 K Street N.W., 5th Floor, 
Washington, DC 20006 
Phone: 202-973-8811  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 
The undersigned hereby certifies that on August 14, 2019, the foregoing 

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY DUE DATES 2, 3, 5, AND 

6 was served via electronic mail, upon the following: 

Richard Torczon 
Wesley Derryberry 

Tasha Thomas 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

1700 K Street NW, 5th Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20006 

rtorczon@wsgr.com 
wderryberry@wsgr.com 

tthomas@wsgr.com 
 

Douglas H. Carsten 
Jeffrey W. Guise 
Arthur Dykhuis 
Elham F. Steiner 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
12235 El Camino Real, Suite 200 

San Diego, CA 92130 
dcarsten@wsgr.com 
jguise@wsgr.com 

adykhuis@wsgr.com  
esteiner@wsgr.com 

  
Franklin Chu 

Jad Mills 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 5100 
Seattle, WA 98104 
ychu@wsgr.com 
jmills@wsgr.com 
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Lorelei Westin 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
650 Page Mill Road 
Palo Alto, CA 94304 
lwestin@wsgr.com 

 
 

Nicole W. Stafford 
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 

900 South Capital of Texas Highway 
Las Cimas, IV Fifth Floor 

Austin, TX 78746 
nstafford@wsgr.com  

 
Wendy L. Devine 

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI 
One Market Plaza  

Spear Street Tower, Suite 3300 
San Francisco, CA 94105 

wdevine@wsgr.com 
 
  
 
 
 /Timothy J. Andersen/                      a 

Timothy J. Andersen 
Case Manager 
Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 
2001 M Street, NW, Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20036 
timothy.andersen@weil.com 
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